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Disclaimer
This material is for discussion purpose only under such circumstances as may be permitted by applicable law. It has no regard to the specific 

investment objectives, financial situation or particular needs of any recipient. It is published solely for informational pur pos es for upcoming 

presentation (for Initial Public Offering) and copying, reproduction, or redistribution of this material is prohibited.

Financial results on this material includes forecasts, projection and other predictive statements that represent TFE Co., Ltd (“T FE”)’s assumptions and 

expectations in light of currently available information. All statements other than statements of historical fact are stateme nts that could be 

considered forward - looking statements. When used in this material, words such as “anticipate,” “estimate,” “intend,” “expect,” “ may,” “plan,” and 

similar expressions, as they relate to TFE, are intended to identify forward - looking statements. These forecasts, etc., are base d on current market 

trends, company management, etc. Actual results may vary in a materially positive or negative manner. Forecasts are subject t o u ncertainty and 

contingencies outside TFE’s control. Any opinions expressed on this material are subject to change without notice.

Neither TFE nor any of its affiliates, advisors or representatives accept any liability for any loss or damage arising out of th e use of all or any part of 

this material.

This material does not solicit subscriptions or sales, purchase, or subscriptions of stocks, and no part of this document sho uld be construed as a 

basis or justification for any related contracts, agreements, or investment decisions.
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Company TFE Co., Ltd

CEO SJ. Moon

Establishment 2003. 10. 29

Capital KRW 1.138 billion

Employees 259 (R&D 97)

Business Site Gyeonggi - do, 18384, Republic of Korea

Website www.tfe.co.kr

01

Total Solution Provider in Semiconductor Test Field

Company Overview

Company Overview R&D Innovation Framework

[Annual R&D expenses]

Three R&D Centers

Patent and intellectual property status

31

Test Socket

26

Board

57

COK

37%

63%

R&D Others

Employees

259

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025.1H

6%
8%

8%
10%

10% +
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02 Corporate History

Proving Innovation, Sustaining Excellence

2026

• Completion of New 

Headquarters Building

( Hwaseong - si , Banwol - dong)

2016

2010 Selected as an Excellent Job -

Creating Company in Gyeonggi Province

2011 Designated as a Promising Export 

SME Awarded the 1 Million Dollar Export 

Tower

2012 Selected as a Preferred Employer

2013 Designated as a Women - Friendly 

Company

2014 Awarded as an Exemplary Taxpayer

2015 Opened China Office

2010 -  2015

2003  Incorporated TFE Co., Ltd.

2007  Obtained ISO 9001/14001 

Certification

2008  Certified as an Innovative 

Technology Company (INNO - Biz)

Certified as a Small and Medium 

Enterprise (SME) and Venture 

EnterpriseEstablished Corporate 

Research Institute

Pre - 2010

• Samsung BEST Contribution 

Award

• Obtained ISO 45001 

Certification

• Obtained ISO 9001 / 14001 

Certification

2021

• Awarded the 5 Million Dollar 

Export Tower

• Obtained ISO 27001 

Information Security 

Certification

2018

• Awarded the 3 Million Dollar Export 

Tower

• Commendation from the Minister of 

Trade, Industry and Energy on 

Trade Day

• Successfully Completed SME 

Technology Development Project

• Presidential Award on National IT 

Day

2017

• Samsung BEST Contribution Award

• Listed on KOSDAQ

• Awarded 10 Million Dollar Export Tower

• Obtained AEO Certification

• Awarded the ICT Patent Management 

Grand Prize

• Completed R&D 

• CenterCertified Corporate Research 

Institute (2)

• Excellent Workplace Innovation Company

2022

• Awarded the 7 Million Dollar 

Export Tower

• Selected as an Outstanding 

Venture Company

2020

• Commendation from the Minister

of Trade, Industry and Energy

(Materials, Parts and Equipment 

Core Technology Exhibition)

2024

• Selected as an Outstanding 

Venture Company

• Acquired Japan’s JMT Co., 

Ltd.

• Certified as an Excellent 

Technology Evaluation 

Company (Highest Grade)

2019

• Certified Corporate Research 

Institute (3)

• Recognized as a Family - Friendly 

and Great Workplace in 

Gyeonggi Province

(Awarded by the Governor of 

Gyeonggi Province)

2023

• Relocation to New 

Headquarters 

(Planned)

• Awarded Excellent Supplier by 

Samsung Electronics DS 

Division

2025
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Global Infrastructure, Local Commitment

Infra – All over the World 

Hwaseong HQ Hyangnam
Factory

Dongtan
Factory

JMT (Japan)

03

01

02

Planning new branch in USA & Singapore

✓ Total 3 Local Staffs on duty

Actively targeting the USA & SG market,

the headquarters of many global customers

✓

✓ USA, Taiwan, Israel, Singapore, etc.

Agency, a solid partners

✓ Continuous searching for partners

TestConX (USA) ,

Semi SEA(Singapore), Taiwan, USA, Japan

Exhibitions

✓ 4 exhibitions scheduled for 2025

✓

03

USA

Taiwan

Singapore

China

Korea (HQ)

Japan

Philippines

Israel

Germany

Thailand

Malaysia

INVESTOR RELATIONS AUGUST 2025



7INVESTOR RELATIONS MAY 2025

One-Stop Solution for Global Chipmakers’ Economic Benefits

04 Product Portfolio

[ Memory ]

Electrical connection between 

test board and chip

[ Non - Memory ]

[ Test Board ] [ Burn - in Board ]

Transfer chips & Support 

connectivity for inspection

[ Memory ] [ Non - Memory ]

Conduct electrical 

connection

High/Low

temperature test

Test

Socket

Board

COK

※ Consolidated Financial Statements Basis

Sales trends by Product
(Unit: KRW 100 million)

156

195

176

150

198

198

306

274

404

286

195

219

187

249

252

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Test Socket Board COK

736
720

549

637

CAGR

(2020~2024)

7.6%

803

3 :  4 :  3
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235

118

118

TEST SOCKET BOARD COK

45

32

40

32

52
47

50 51 53

65

68

110

106 120

49

79
77

81

92

143

36

56

64

93

73

57

46

76

75

43

1Q23 2Q23 3Q23 4Q23 1Q24 2Q24 3Q24 4Q24 1Q25 2Q25

TEST SOCKET BOARD COK

348

200

271

Memory Non-Memory

01

(Unit: KRW 100 million)

Sales by

Products

Memory

/ Non

- Memory

(43%)

(57%)

Business Performance

Quarterly Sales Status (2023~2025.1H) Sales Status by Products (2025.1H)

(25%)
(25%)

(50%)

47.1 Billion won
2025. 1H Sales

※Consolidated Financial Statements Basis 

YoY 32% ↑

(Unit: KRW 100 million)

220
208

173183174

245

210
198

150

Export Revenue % (2022~2025.1H)

26.2%
26.6%

23.9%

28.50%

2022 2023 2024 2025 1H

251
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02

29.5

Cost of Sales

SG&A
Expenses

Solid 1H Signals Another Promising Year

6.9

2025 1H

Operating Profit

※ Consolidated Financial Statements Basis

(Unit: KRW 100 million, %)

billion

Business Performance

Quarterly Operating Profit Status
(2024~2025.1H)

13

16

2

12

30

39

1Q24 2Q24 3Q24 4Q24 1Q25 2Q25

7.7%

8.8%

1.4%

5.8%

13.5%

15.6%

※ Consolidated Financial Statements Basis

(14.6%)

10.7
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03

(Unit : KRW 100 million)

Assets

cash & cash 

equivalents 

572

Liabilities

Equity

166Current liabilities

1,390
547

843

…

Property, plant

and equipment

484

381

Non - current

liabilities

11
Issued capital

287

Capital surplus

and Others 

545Retained earnings 

…

Current assets 788

Non - current 

assets 

602

…

Business Performance

72borrowings

Trade

Receivable

98

237Convertible bonds 

Well-Capitalized and Ready to Scale

Current Ratio Debt - to - Equity Ratio

24Y 25.1H 24Y 25.1H

468.5% 476.3% 61.6% 64.8%

Major Management Indicators

22Y 23Y 24Y 25.1H

58 108 183 69

Operating Profit Margin Net Profit Margin

24Y 25.1H 24Y 25.1H

6.0% 14.6% 2.0% 13.1%

- Net Profit Margin Excluding CB Valuation in FY2024: 11.1%

Capex

32
borrowings

(Unit : KRW 100 million)

※ Consolidated Financial Statements Basis
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AI 반도체 시장 규모 변화 (단위: 십억 달러)

※※ : Omdia , ※※※※※※※ , PwC ※※※  Insight April, 2025

Market Insight01
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One-Stop Solution - One & Only02

Global No.1 Semiconductor Total Solution Provider

Socket

Burn-In Board

COK 

Test Board

One - Stop Solution

for Customers

Required Quantity 
and Demand

Complexity, Functionality,
Reliability

P

Q
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Growth Strategy – Brave New World!03

INVESTOR RELATIONS AUGUST 2025

Tech-driven
Expansion

Customer
& Market

Diversification

Capacity
Investment
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Growth Strategy – Brave New World!04

AI(HBM, 2.5D) DDR5 Module SOCAMM/LPCAMM
(Next-Generation

Module)

Burn-in
Test Socket

CXL 
CPO
HBF

Glass Substrate,
Graphic Card

.

.

TFE, Driving the Future Test Solution
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New Plant in 2026 – Higher Capacity & Automation05
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One & Only Test Partner for the Future
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Chips Are Changing. So Are We.

TEST SOCKET

TEST / BURN-IN
BOARD

COK

TEST COVERAGE NEW-GEN TECHNOLOGIES

TFE
Total Solution

Provider

2.5D

Glass 

Substrate

CPO

SOCAMM
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Thermal Solution
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01 Financial Statements Summary

Appendix

※ ※※  ※※※※  ※※

Summary Balance Sheet

(Unit : KRW 100 million)

Account Title 2025.1H 2024 2023

Revenue 471 736 803

Cost of sales 295 503 536

Gross profit 176 233 267

SG&A

Expenses

107 189 175

Operating 

income

69 44 92

Non - operating 

Income

34 46 32

Non - operating 

Expenses

33 86 10

Profit

before tax 

70 4 114

Tax expense 

(income)

8 (11) 3

Profit 62 15 111

Account Title 2025.1H 2024 2023

Current assets 788 724 535

- Cash and cash equivalents 202 194 407

- Financial assets measured    

fair value through profit or loss 

370 372 -

- Trade Receivable 

Current Inventories and Others

216 158 128

Non - current assets 602 543 379

Total assets 1,390 1,267 914

Current liabilities 166 155 144

Non - current liabilities 381 328 58

※ Total borrowings 104 76 68

Total liabilities 547 483 202

Issued capital 11 11 11

Capital surplus 241 240 240

Other capital items 46 50 (8)

Retained earnings 545 483 469

Total equity 843 784 712

Summary Profit and Loss

INVESTOR RELATIONS AUGUST 2025

(Unit : KRW 100 million)
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